### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation		04/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunstate Equipment, LLC
Street Address:	5425 E. Washington
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1939559	SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO.	
Registration Number:	1929650	SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CORP.	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216439

Email: daved.alexander@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson

Address Line 1: 1750 K St NW Address Line 2: Ste 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daved Alexander
Signature:	/Daved Alexander/
Date:	04/18/2005 TRADEMARK

900023246 REEL: 003068 FRAME: 0393

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Commerical - Sunstate - tm#page1.tif source=GE Commerical - Sunstate - tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003068 FRAME: 0394

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of April 8, 2005 (the "Effective Date") by GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Sunstate Equipment, LLC granted the Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2003 under Reel/Frame No. 002861/0204 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Sunstate Equipment, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Joseph Rinkenon

Title: Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI

) SS.

County of Saint Louis

On this 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005 before me appeared Joseph Kinkenon, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that s/he is the Vice President of GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said association by authority of its board of directors, and said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of GE Commercial Distribution

Finance Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RITA M. COOPER St. Louis County My Commission Expires August 7, 2005

1190459.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003068 FRAME: 0395

# SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	<b>COUNTRY</b>
SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO. and Design	1,939,559	9/26/94	USA
SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO.	1,929,650	9/26/94	USA

1190459.1

**RECORDED: 04/18/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003068 FRAME: 0396